\$40.00 410192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Ef	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BME Inc.		09/07/2022	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BME Services, LLC
Street Address:	1760 Lakeland Park Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4101927	BME MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL PLUMBING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7810 sguerra@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Huq
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78559-0000042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=78559-42 US Reg 4101927 Conversion documents#page1.tif source=78559-42 US Reg 4101927 Conversion documents#page2.tif source=78559-42 US Reg 4101927 Conversion documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0717

900735703

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BME SERVICES, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "BME SERVICES, LLC".

Authentication: 204897252

Date: 11-18-22

7012893 8100H SR# 20224060987

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0718 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:08 AM 09/07/2022
FILED 09:08 AM 09/07/2022
SR 20223457816 - File Number 7012893

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 30, 2003
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is BME Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is BME Services, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 7th day of September , A.D.2022
	By: QQ Authorized Person
	Name: Daniel J. Roszkowski
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0719 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:08 AM 09/07/2022
FILED 09:08 AM 09/07/2022
SR 20223457816 - File Number 7012893

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

Ι.	The name of the limite	d liability company	isBME Services, LLC	
in the	e City of Wilmington	zurporation Trust Cei	Zin Code 19801	(street).
name liabil	e of the Registered Agent lity company may be serve	at such address upo	n whom process against t	ois limited
				namin ang ang ang pagaganan and ang pagaganan g
		Ву:	Authorized Person	R/.
		Name:	Daniel J. Roszkowski	
		entrande de la companion de la	Print or Type	**************************************

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 12/03/2022